
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 

ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR WORK AUTHORIZATION 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 4 is made pursuant to 
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 
December 17, 2019 (�Contract�) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a 
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the 
"Engineer"). 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 4 dated effective  
September 01, 2022 (the �Work Authorization�);  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  
 
I. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 

increased from $1,593,816 to $2,116,690.  The supplemental Fee Schedule for this increase 
is attached hereto as Exhibit �C-1� (must be attached). The increase in the maximum 
amount payable is related to the increased level of effort of the GEC work.  
 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties� responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Contract. 
 
  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party�s execution below.  

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 

By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 
 Signature      Signature 

           A. Scott Haywood                                 ____________________________ 
Printed Name                   Printed Name 

           Vice President                             _____________________________ 
        Title                         Title 

___________________    ___________________ 
Date       Date 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

Exhibit C-1: Supplemental Fee Schedule 



Williamson County Road and Bridge
General Engineering Consultant

EXHIBIT C 1
FEE SCHEDULE

Contract No. 77139
Supplemental No. 1

Work Authorization No. 4

     
 
 TOTALS

     
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 3                      156                  443                  216                  238                  306                  255                  35                    146                  68                    71                    112                  32                    122                  6                      2                      38                    7                      -                   6                      7                      10                    2,279               

     

WORK AUTHORIZATION TOTALS 3                      156                  443                  216                  238                  306                  255                  35                    146                  68                    71                    112                  32                    122                  6                      2                      38                    7                      -                   6                      7                      10                    2,279               

BILLING RATES 420$                380$                320$                260$                234$                198$                157$                128$                230$                181$                134$                140$                228$                130$                220$                230$                112$                106$                234$                185$                89$                  87$                  

TOTAL HNTB LABOR 1,260$             59,280$           141,760$         56,160$           55,692$           60,588$           40,035$           4,480$             33,580$           12,308$           9,514$             15,680$           7,296$             15,860$           1,320$             460$                4,256$             742$                -$                 1,110$             623$                870$                522,874$         

Total Expenses Subconsultant TOTAL
Hours Print/Repro Travel Labor Fees FEE

HNTB Fee
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023 2,279 522,874$         -$                 522,874$         

SUBTOTAL 2,279 522,874$         

JOB TOTALS 2,279 -$                 -$                 522,874$         -$                 522,874$         

Sr. Scheduler Scheduler
Administrative 

Assistant
InternProject Analyst

Project 
Controls

Sr. Business 
Manager

Sr. 
Construction 

Manager
Urban Planner

Environmental 
Specialist

Sr. 
Environmental 

Planner

Environmental 
Planner

GIS Analyst
Sr. Urban 
Planner

Principal
Sr. Project 

Advisor
Sr. Project 
Manager

Project 
Manager

Deputy Project 
Manager

Project 
Engineer

Design 
Engineer

EIT

Page 1 of 1




